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ADVANCES IN DIABETES TECHNOLOGY: INNOVATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

24 to 26 April 2025, Vienna, Austria

14:00-14:30
14:30-15:15
15:15-16:00
16:00-16:30
16:30-17:15
17:15-18:00

19:30

Welcome and Introduction - Setting the Scene
Overview of current glucose sensors

Glucose Metrics and Data Interpretation

Coffee Break

Overview of current insulin pumps

Everything you ever wanted to ask but never

dared
Dinner at Hotel Restaurant

Julia Mader
Pieter Gillard
Julia Mader
All

Klemen Dovc

All faculty, chair
Pratik Choudhary
All

08:30-09:15
09:15-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:45
12:45-14:00
14:00-17:00
19:30

Onboarding and adjusting CSlI therapy

Overview of AID systems
Coffee Break
Onboarding AID incl. DIY

Platforms for data upload

Travelling with Diabetes Technology

Lunch Break
Company Break Out Sessions
Off Site Dinner

Pratik Choudhary
Julia Mader

All

Pieter Gillard
Klemen Dovc
Julia Mader

All

All

08:30-09:15
09:15-10:00
10:00-10:30
10:30-11:15
11:15-12:00
12:00-12:10

Special Populations: Children and Teens
Special Situations: Illness and Hospitalization

Coffee Break

Special Situations: Pregnancy

Skin Problems caused by Adhesives

Thank You and Farewell

**please note that the programme is subject to change
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