

EASD TECH SCHOOL

ADVANCES IN DIABETES TECHNOLOGY: INNOVATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

24 to 26 April 2025, Vienna, Austria

24 April 2025	Title	Speaker
14:00-14:30	Welcome and Introduction - Setting the Scene	Julia Mader
14:30-15:15	Overview of current glucose sensors	Pieter Gillard
15:15-16:00	Glucose Metrics and Data Interpretation	Julia Mader
16:00-16:30	Coffee Break	All
16:30-17:15	Overview of current insulin pumps	Klemen Dovc
17:15-18:00	Everything you ever wanted to ask but never dared	All faculty, chair Pratik Choudhary
19:30	Dinner at Hotel Restaurant	All
25 April 2025	Title	Speaker
08:30-09:15	Onboarding and adjusting CSII therapy	Pratik Choudhary
09:15-10:00	Overview of AID systems	Julia Mader
10:00-10:30	Coffee Break	All
10:30-11:15	Onboarding AID incl. DIY	Pieter Gillard
11:15-12:00	Platforms for data upload	Klemen Dovc
12:00-12:45	Travelling with Diabetes Technology	Julia Mader
12:45-14:00	Lunch Break	All
14:00-17:00	Company Break Out Sessions	
19:30	Off Site Dinner	All
26 April 2025	Title	Speaker
08:30-09:15	Special Populations: Children and Teens	Klemen Dovc
09:15-10:00	Special Situations: Illness and Hospitalization	Pratik Choudhary
10:00-10:30	Coffee Break	All
10:30-11:15	Special Situations: Pregnancy	Chantal Mathieu
11:15-12:00	Skin Problems caused by Adhesives	Pieter Gillard
12:00-12:10	Thank You and Farewell	Chantal Mathieu

^{**}please note that the programme is subject to change